Ⅰ. SCOPE：
This specification applies to the Pb Free Common mode filters
for MCI-160811-SERIES
PRODUCT INDENTIFICATION
      MCI- 160811 - 900
        ①         ②         ③
      ① Product Code
      ② Dimensions Code

E:  0.25 Typ. mm
F:  0.33 Typ. mm
(2) ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SEE TABLE 1
TEST INSTRUMENTS
Z   : HP 4291B IMPEDANCE ANALYZER (or equivalent)
RDC : CHROMA MODEL 16502 MILLIOHMMETER  (or equivalent)
I.R : CHROMA MODEL 19073 AC/DC/IR HIPOT TESTER  (or equivalent)
(3) CHARACTERISTICS
(3)-1  Operate temperature range …... －40℃～＋125℃
        (Including self temp. rise)
(3)-2  Storage temperature range ...... －40℃～＋125℃
Page-2/8 MCI-160811-SERIES
MAG.LAYERS
       TABLE 1
MCI-160811-250 25±25% 0.077 50 500 125 10
MCI-160811-600 60±25% 0.109 50 500 125 10
MCI-160811-900 90±25% 0.142 50 500 125 10
MCI-160811-121 120±25% 0.160 50 500 125 10
MCI-160811-141 140±25% 0.174 50 500 125 10
MCI-160811-221 220±25% 0.209 50 500 125 10
    * IDC:Based on temperature rise(△T=20℃ Typ.)
 TEST EQUIPMENT
1. Impedance
    Measured by using HP 4291B IMPEDANCE ANALYZER